

ITEM NO.15 + 47

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38296/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2017 in RFA No. 117/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SHIV RAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C. LIMITED KOL DAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.157186/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.157196/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157193/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS )

WITH

DIARY NO. 38400-2018

(IA No.158193/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 158194/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.158195/2018 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

DIARY NO. 33523-2018

(IA No. 159800/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 159802-20018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

DIARY No. 38297-2018

(IA No. 162957/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO. 162961/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 162958/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) AND IA NO. 162960/2018-DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

DIARY NO. 40306-2018

(IA NO. 160024/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO. 40310-2018

(IA No. 163063/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for one week, the matters are adjourned for one week.

(MANAV SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR