

ITEM NOS.14+59

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3195/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2017 in CO No. 141/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SUKH RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC KOL DAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.27310/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27312/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27313/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44162/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.26891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26894/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26892/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.26893/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 3534/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.28857/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28858/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28856/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 44157/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.26713/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26721/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26723/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA NO. 26728/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) AND IA NO. 26725/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION. AND IA NO. 26716/2019- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING AND IA No.26719/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 31594/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR