

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 9306 -9313 /2019 and CA No. 4620/2019 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 (XIV)

C.A. No. 4620/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61508/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61509/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61510/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 and C.A. No. 4620/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed sufficient spare copies. Hence, notice could not be issued.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar