

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default only SLP Nos. 9306 -9313 /2019 and CA No. 4620/2019 is to be listed before the Hon. Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 7578-7579/2019 (XIV-A)

(IA No.141717/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141718/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 (XIV)

C.A. No. 4620/2019 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61508/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61509/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61510/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 24192/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 146652/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 146649/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**The time to file spare copies by the petitioner is extended up
to 7.11.2019.**

**(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DEEPAK SHRMA)
BRANCH OFFICER**