

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 24192/2019 is to be listed before Id. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24192/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 146652/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 146649/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 8896/2019 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171176/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171177/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Bhupender Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kaundal,Adv.

Mr. Rohitash K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24192/2019

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit as this respondent has not filed any counter affidavit under Order 21 Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013. After expiry of four weeks', list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG