

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.41056/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2017 in RFA No. 89/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

DURGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.29663/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29664/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Chandiok, Adv.
Ms. Suman Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) D. No.31594/2017.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER