

ITEM NO.17  
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1823 of 2020 before Id. Registrar Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1823/2020 (XIV-A)

(IA No.29663/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.29664/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS)

Date : 18-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR  
Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Laxmi Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1823/2020

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one week's time. Granted as strictly last chance. If spare copies are not filed within one weeks' time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed within one week's time, process as per rules and list again on 30.7.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

HJ