

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SItem No.10:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19061/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2021 in CO No. 11/2021 in RFA No.88/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

With

Item No.34:Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19356/2021
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Deepak Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete the names of respondent Nos. 3 to 9 from the array of parties.

The names of respondent Nos. 3 to 9 are deleted at the risk of the petitioner, subject to just exceptions.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.16014 of 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER