

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 2190/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 84/2013 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 85/2013 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 87/2013 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 91/2013 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 92/2013 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 94/2013 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 96/2013 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BRIJ LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2051/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2054/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.2055/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.2052/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.2053/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement, if any is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)