



Nos. 9306-9313 of 2019 and Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 15 in Civil Appeal No. 1823. The learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the abovesaid respondents.

By way of last indulgence, two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to rectify the defects or to move appropriate application, as prayed for, for deletion of the unserved respondent.

List after two weeks.

Diary No.12021 of 2019

An application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the petitioner No.1 is filed along with Vakalatnama and Appearance.

Considering the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

Necessary amendment in the cause title be made within a week from today.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)