

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30606/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2018 in RFA No. 529/2012 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SHER SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.164579/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 21605/2021

(IA No.163653/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.Ananda Selvam,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Kaundal,Adv.
Mr. Tapan Masta,Adv.
Mr. Ayush Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.19413 of 2017

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER