

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24918/2018

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 32565, 32566, 32567, 32575, 32576, 32577 OF 2018 AND SLP (C) NO. 2668-2671 OF 2022 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2668-2671/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.24448/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32565/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.159697/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159699/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159707/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.159695/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 32575/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32567/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.162957/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162961/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162958/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.162960/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 32566/2018 (XIV)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92077/2021 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92224/2021 IA No. 92224/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 92077/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32577/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32576/2018 (XIV)

Date : 29-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv

Mr. Vivek Mahajan, Adv

Ms. Reena Devi, Adv

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Salik Ram, Adv

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Singh Saini, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 32575/2018

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent nos. 2 to 6 may be deleted, at the risk of the petitioner. The request made is accepted.

Necessary incorporations be carried out accordingly.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

SLP (C) NOS. 32576 OF 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent nos. 14 and 18 may be deleted, at the risk the petitioner. The request made is accepted.

Necessary incorporations be carried out accordingly.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 32577 OF 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent nos. 2 to 10 may be deleted, at the risk of the petitioner. The request made is accepted.

Necessary incorporations be carried out accordingly.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

IA D. No. 48679/2021 in SLP (C) NOS. 32567 OF 2018-

No orders are called for.

IA D. No. 36379/2021 & IA No. 36382/2021 in SLP (C) NOS. 32567 OF 2018-

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of deceased sole petitioner and application for setting aside abatement stands allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to effect service through regular process and amend the cause title accordingly.

IA No. 92033/ 2021 and IA No. 92039/ 2021 in SLP (C) NOS. 32567 OF 2018-

List after two weeks.

IA No. 92077, 92219, 92224 & 116170/ 2021 in SLP (C) NOS. 32566 of 2018

List after two weeks.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

SLP (C) NO. 2668-2671 OF 2022

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned

Counsel for the petitioner is required to pay printing charges which are deficit by Rs. 1121/- within two weeks so that notice may be issued.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER