

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24918/2018

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 32566, 32567 OF 2018 AND SLP (C) NO. 2668-2671 OF 2022 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2668-2671/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.24448/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32567/2018 (XIV)

(IA

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92033/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92039/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 48679/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 48682/2022

IA No. 48679/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 48682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 92039/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 92033/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32566/2018 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR impleading party ON IA 92077/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92077/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92219/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 92224/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92224/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 116170/2021

IA No. 92219/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 92077/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 116170/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 92224/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 12-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Jogya Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2668-2671 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner was required to deposit a sum of Rs. 1121/- as deficit in printing charges vide Order dated 29th April, 2022 within two weeks. According to the learned counsel the said deposit was made on 25th May, 2022, though after expiry of two weeks. A photostat copy of the deposit receipt is placed on record. The office report dated 07th July, 2022 which is a date after 25th May, 2022 states that the deficit amount of Rs. 1121/- has not been deposited. Another report is said to be of today's date i.e 12th August, 2022 which is available online and according to the Court Master the said report also mentions that the deficit amount has not been deposited. Office to submit a fresh report confirming the deposit after due verification as stated by the counsel for petitioner and also tender explanation in case the amount was already deposited on 25th May, 2022, why it was shown to have not been deposited.

List the matter again on 26th August, 2022.

SLP(C) No. 32567/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)32567/2018 states that he has instructions to get the respondent nos. 3 to 5 deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner. Request is accepted as prayed.

The impleadment applications are with respect to parties who

had earlier filed their SLPs which have been dismissed by this Court on the ground of delay. They have now applied for being impleaded as petitioners in the present SLP. Let these impleadment applications be listed before the regular court for consideration.

SLP(C) No. 32566/2018

The impleadment applications are with respect to parties who had earlier filed their SLPs which have been dismissed by this Court on the ground of delay. They have now applied for being impleaded as petitioners in the present SLP. Let these impleadment applications be listed before the regular court for consideration.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)