

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2530/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2018 in RFA No. 290/2009 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SUNDER RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.183647/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183648/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183652/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.183653/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B.R. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Varsha Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 19413 of 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)