

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35193/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2021 in RFA No. 114/2018 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC BARMANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.185355/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21416-21417/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 2668-2671 of 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)