

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21610/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2018 in RFA No. 206/2015 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

NARADHU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.164143/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard alongwith Diary No. 5992 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)