

ITEM NO.16+52

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30610/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in CO No. 25/2015 06-04-2018 in CO No. 9/2018 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

BARDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.163976/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163978/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30612/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.165297/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165298/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21510/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.163092/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21522/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.132438/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21521/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.57276/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57277/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.57275/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.57278/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH ITEM 52

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21622/2021

(IA No.165981/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165982/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 20-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside. Application for substitution is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag along with SLP(C) Nos. 9306-9313/2019.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)