

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24918/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2017 in CO No. 65/2017 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.122892/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27125/2018 (XIV)

(IA No.132825/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132828/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 24919/2018 (XIV)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 122225/2018

IA No. 122225/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21890/2018 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 114556/2018

IA No. 114556/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 32562/2018 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 32565/2018 (XIV)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 159695/2018

IA No. 159695/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 32569/2018 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 32561/2018 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 32575/2018 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 1375/2019 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 1373/2019 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 1376-1381/2019 (XIV)Diary No(s). 5992/2019 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45359/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45360/2019

IA No. 45359/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 45360/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 8332/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.55591/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 55591/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 9570/2019 (XIV)
 (IA No.56620/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 56620/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 9841/2019 (XIV)
 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 56865/2019
 IA No. 56865/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 10061/2019 (XIV)
 (IA No.56455/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 15 I.E. D.NO.9841/2019]
 IA No. 56455/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 15045/2019 (XIV)
 (IA No.85395/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 37814/2019 (XIV)
 IA No. 177551/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 177552/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 39483/2019 (XIV)
 IA No. 176595/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 202-203/2022 (XIV)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 161762/2021
 IA No. 161762/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 4515/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
C.A. No. 154/2023 (XIV-A)
 (IA No.164143/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 16014/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 19061/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 19356/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 19865/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 20588-20589/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 2668-2671/2022 (XIV)
 (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 24448/2022
 IA No. 24448/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 21416-21417/2022 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 SLP(C) No. 23555/2022 (XIV)
 (IA No.185355/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 32563/2018 (XIV)
 (IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON
 IA 157193/2018
 IA No. 157193/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 32567/2018 (XIV)
 (IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON

IA 162960/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 92033/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92033/2021
 FOR impleading party ON IA 92039/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92039/2021
 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 48679/2022
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 48682/2022
 IA No. 48679/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 48682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 92039/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92033/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 162960/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 32566/2018 (XIV)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA
 158195/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 92077/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92077/2021
 FOR impleading party ON IA 92219/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92219/2021
 FOR impleading party ON IA 92224/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92224/2021
 FOR impleading party ON IA 116170/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 116170/2021
 IA No. 116170/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92224/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92219/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 92077/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 158195/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
 GROUNDS)
SLP(C) No. 32576/2018 (XIV)
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 10785/2020
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 10785/2020
 IA No. 10785/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
SLP(C) No. 32568/2018 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 32577/2018 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 32574/2018 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 32570/2018 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 32573/2018 (XIV)

Date : 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viprav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. M C Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Madhvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
Mr. Dr. Uttam Kumar Samanta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pramod K. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nerraj Datt Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. L.R.bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.
Ms. Suman Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.19413/2017 and all the connected matters be listed
along with these matters for final disposal on 25.04.2023.

Meanwhile, NTPC Ltd. may file its vakalatnama and counter affidavit wherever the same is yet to be filed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)