

ITEM NO.5.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only D.No.21521/2021 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 (XIV)

((I.A. No. 36675 of 2022 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

IA No. 36675/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Diary No(s). 21521/2021 (XIV)

( IA No.57276/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57277/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.57275/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.57278/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 776-777/2023 (XIV-A)

( IA No.167251/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167253/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.167250/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167254/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.167255/2021-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 17-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR  
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

Diary No. 21521/2021

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Puneet Taneja, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1. She seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama.

Learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide soft copy of the petition/appeal to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 within a weeks' time and file proof thereof.

In terms of Order dated 20.1.2023 passed by Hon'ble Court, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice on the other respondents as well.

However, as requested, two weeks time, as a last chance is granted, to file the spare copies.

In case the same are filed, notices be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch and list the matter again on 12.4.2023.

In case of default whereof, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG