

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21615/2021

BABU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30602/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.163970/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No. 21615/2021

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) Diary No. 30602/2021

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar