

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.16885/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in CO No. 26/2018 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SADA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMIED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110310/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.110311/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No. 17182/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.96730/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.96732/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 16892/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96798/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.96801/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.16890/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.115716/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.115715/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Veena Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Kipanker Pokhriyal, Adv.

Mr. M.c. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Dipanker Pokhriyal, Adv.

Mrs. Madhvi Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 10-07-2023.

**(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**