

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).16885/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in CO No.26/2018 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SADA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMIED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110310/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110311/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).17182/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.96730/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96732/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).16892/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96798/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96801/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).16890/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.115716/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115715/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Veena Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M C Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with C.A. No.19413/2017.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)