

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21615/2021

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 29-03-2016 in RFA No. 251/2008 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BABU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 163443/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30602/2021 (XIV)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 163970/2021

IA No. 163970/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. R K Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Swaroopanand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sulbha Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Saini, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR (through VC)
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay stands condoned as was condoned in the SLP (Civil) Diary No. 2532 of 2021 (*Nathu Ram v. NTPC Ltd. & Ors.*) pertaining to another affected land owner.

However, it is made clear that the land owners would not be

entitled for any interest for the period of delay, in the event they succeed in the present appeals.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 19413 of 2017.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)