

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) .....Diary No(s).39907/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in RFA No.52/2012 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SUNDER (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.170685/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170690/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.170691/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.170693/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.170686/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILE/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.170689/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.170692/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Snehil Suman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with C.A.No.19413 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)