

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 25429-25435/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2025 in RFA No. 67/2014 in RFA No. 68/2014 in RFA No. 69/2014 in RFA No. 70/2014 in RFA No. 71/2014 in RFA No. 72/2014 in RFA No. 73/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

THE GENERAL MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 22-09-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 19413/2017 titled  
"*Sewa Dass Vs. NTPC Ltd. and Anr.*" and other connected matters.

Notice shall be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)